

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1048

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Felonies" and substitute "Penalties"; and strike beginning with "providing" in line 3 down through "fines" in line 5 and substitute "increasing a certain fine for the crime of using or permitting a dog to be used in or arranging or conducting a dog fight; making a technical change".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 22 and 23, in each instance, strike the bracket.

On page 2, in line 5, after "subsection" insert "OR SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS SECTION"; strike beginning with "(1)" in line 7 down through "(2)" in line 11; in line 11, strike "ALLOWS" and substitute "PERMITS"; in line 12, strike "FELONY" and substitute "MISDEMEANOR"; in line 13, strike "\$50,000" and substitute "\$20,000"; and in line 14, strike "5" and substitute "3".